TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376116

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		03/02/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Williams Dr	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30066-8115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86191062	BRITEBOX
Serial Number:	86191053	BRITEBOX
Serial Number:	86191044	BRITEBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com Corporation Service Company **Correspondent Name:**

1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=3-9-16 Opus Bank-TM#page1.tif source=3-9-16 Opus Bank-TM#page2.tif source=3-9-16 Opus Bank-TM#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0339**

900356857

source=3-9-16 Opus Bank-TM#page4.tif source=3-9-16 Opus Bank-TM#page5.tif source=3-9-16 Opus Bank-TM#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0340

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of March 2, 2016 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by OPUS BANK, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of COOLRAY HEATING AND COOLING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent dated July 31, 2015, the Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2015 at Reel 5588, Frame 0873; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of their rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

 $DMSLIBRARY01 \backslash 28372858.v2$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0341

OPUS BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title

[Signature page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0342

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Britebox, Serial No. 86191062, Filed February 11, 2014 (USPTO), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

Britebox, Serial No. 86191053, Filed February 11, 2014 (USPTO), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

Britebox, Serial No. 86191044, Filed February 11, 2014 (USPTO), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

Mr. Plumber & Design, Registration No. S-27473 (Georgia Secretary of State), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS - None.

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Grantor is licensee:

License and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., (d/b/a Gwinnett Braves), dated January 19, 2010

Atlanta Braves Licensing and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., dated April 1, 2011

Agreement by and between the Borrower and Don Sutton, dated March 4, 2014

Agreement by and between the Borrower and Market Data Systems, Inc., dated November 5, 2014

Homeowner Referral Guidebook Agreement by and between the Borrower and Home Contractors Review, LLC, dated September 3, 2014

Grantor is licensor:

License and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., (d/b/a Gwinnett Braves), dated January 19, 2010

Atlanta Braves Licensing and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., dated April 1, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0343

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Britebox, Serial No. 86191062, Filed February 11, 2014 (USPTO), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

Britebox, Serial No. 86191053, Filed February 11, 2014 (USPTO), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

Britebox, Serial No. 86191044, Filed February 11, 2014 (USPTO), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

Mr. Plumber & Design, Registration No. S-27473 (Georgia Secretary of State), owned by Coolray Heating and Cooling, LLC.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS - None.

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Grantor is licensee:

License and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., (d/b/a Gwinnett Braves), dated January 19, 2010

Atlanta Braves Licensing and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., dated April 1, 2011

Agreement by and between the Borrower and Don Sutton, dated March 4, 2014

Agreement by and between the Borrower and Market Data Systems, Inc., dated November 5, 2014

Homeowner Referral Guidebook Agreement by and between the Borrower and Home Contractors Review, LLC, dated September 3, 2014

Grantor is licensor:

License and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., (d/b/a Gwinnett Braves), dated January 19, 2010

Atlanta Braves Licensing and Sponsorship Agreement by and between the Borrower and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., dated April 1, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 03/09/2016